

Travel Plan by Inman Shipping Announces Partnership with Pekin Insurance

The Travel Plan by Inman, a travel protection product of Inman Shipping Worldwide ("Inman") announces a new partnership with Pekin Insurance to become the exclusive provider of reliable, respectful and cost-effective Travel Plan products for their Pekin Insurance firms. The Travel Plan by Inman is a travel protection product that helps offer peace of mind in knowing loved ones will not have to worry about details or cost should they pass away while traveling or living away from home.

"We appreciate the opportunity to work with such an established and respected firm like Pekin Insurance," said Dave McComb, Inman Shipping Worldwide CEO. "It truly is an honor to be associated with death care industry leaders and their vision for the future of funeral service. Pekin Insurance's mission and dedication to go *Beyond the expected*[®] matches that of Inman."

"Our mission is to provide financial protection and peace of mind products for our customers to meet the changing needs of the families we serve," states John Campbell, Assistant Vice-President of Pre-need at Pekin Insurance. "Inman's outstanding customer service and product offering fit well with our outlook for future growth. We recognized the value in selecting a travel plan company that owns the network of service providers. The fact the Travel Plan by Inman is backed by insurance was also very important to us."

About Pekin Insurance

Founded in 1921 by a group of Central Illinois farmers, Pekin Insurance has grown to a successful insurance carrier providing financial protection for cars, homes, lives and businesses in 22 states.

About Inman

The Travel Plan by Inman is a travel protection product offered by Inman Shipping Worldwide to address the needs of an increasingly more mobile society. As careers and retirement take us to all corners of the country and even the world, Inman addresses the need to return the remains of a deceased loved one home.

For more information on the Travel Plan by Inman: Contact Lori Davis (260) 247-2202 or lori.davis@shipinman.com Visit www.shipinman.com